portfolio of financial assets or financial liabilities when IFRS 9 is applied, and to extend the fair value option to certain
contracts that meet the ‘own use’ scope exception.

IAS 28	 Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures - Amendments deferring the effective date of the September
2014 amendments

IAS 28	 Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures - Amendments resulting from Annual Improvements 2014 -
2016 Cycle (clarifying certain fair value measurement)

IAS 39	 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement - Amendments to permit an entity to elect to continue
to apply the hedge accounting requirements in IAS 39 for a fair value hedge of the interest rate exposure
of a portion of a portfolio of financial assets or financial liabilities when IFRS 9 is applied, and to extend the
fair value option to certain contracts that meet the ‘own use’ scope exception

IFRIC 22	 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration

THE GROUP

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income line items
impacted with adoption of IFRS 15

30/06/2018
As previously

reported
Rs'000

Impact of adoption of
IFRS 15
Rs'000

30/06/2018
As restated

Rs'000

Revenue  1,157,127 (4,421) 1,152,706

Distribution cost 29,289 (4,421) 24,868

Profit for the year  36,172  -   36,172

THE COMPANY

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income line items
impacted with adoption of IFRS 15

30/06/2018
As previously

reported
Rs'000

Impact of adoption of
IFRS 15
Rs'000

30/06/2018
As restated

Rs'000

Revenue  1,039,316 (4,421) 1,034,895

Distribution cost 29,289 (4,421) 24,868

Profit for the year  33,362  -   33,362

2.3	New and revised Standards and Interpretations in issue but not yet
effective

At the date of the authorisation of the financial statements, management anticipates that the following relevant new
and revised standards that were issued but effective only in the future periods will not have a material impact on the
financial statements of the Group in the period of their initial adoption.

IAS 1	 Presentation of Financial Statements - Amendments regarding the definition of material (effective 1 January
2020)

IAS 8	 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors - Amendments regarding the definition